

V
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24335/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in WP No.3882/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER SHIL BHATIA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) MS. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 13.5.2011.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to remove
the defects within six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master