

Listed On: 04.07.2014
Before Court No. 10
Item No. 2

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24335/2009

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India

... Petitioner

Versus

Chander Shil Bhatia (D) Tr. Lrs.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014 with connected matters, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matters after the service is complete in all the matters."

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. S. M. Garg, Advocat. SLP has been dismissed against respondent Nos. 2 to 4 vide this Court's Order dated 27.07.2012.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit and the same has already been included in SLP Paper Books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
2. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.