

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21489/2013

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH VIRMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23698/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25215/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Asit Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21489/2013

Respondent Nos.2, 5 and 6 sent counter affidavit by post which cannot be treated on record, as there is no any Memo of Appearance and application for permission to appear and argue in person has been filed.

In view of the letter received from respondent No.4 by post, the same may be placed before the Supreme Court Legal

Aid Services Committee for necessary legal aid as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.11.22

13:30:18 IST

Reason: Registry to write a letter to the said respondents for

filing Memo of Appearance and the above-said application.

Item No.43

-2-

Despite order, fresh steps not taken against the unserved respondent Nos.1, 3, 7 and 8. Time extended by four weeks for fresh steps.

SLP(C) No.25215/2013

Four weeks' time is extended for taking fresh steps against respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4.

SLP(C) No.23698/2013

Four weeks' time is extended for taking fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 to 3.

List all the matters again on 28.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar